
COMPASS CENTER BASED RFP PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE EPIN: 26026P0004 

Pre-Proposal Conference Registration Details October 16, 2025 - Morning Session 

First Name Last Name Email Phone Organization 
Andrea Abbott AMOLARIUS@GMAIL.COM 530-526-9161 Inner Force Tots 
Max Acosta maxacosta@thedisciplesofgalilee.org 3322070775 The Disciples of Galilee, Inc. 
Amanda Adinolfi aadinolfi@sijcc.com The Jewish Community Center of Staten Island 
Renata Ahmed RAhmed@seamenssociety.org 347-236-5121 Seamen's Society for Children and Families 
Norva Alleyne Norvaa@creativeoutlet.org 917-601-3434 Jamel Gaines Creative Outlet, Inc. 
Guadalupe Ambrosio gambrosio@casitamaria.org 646-4963688 Casita Maria Center for Arts and Education 
Nataliya Avvento nataliya@jchb.org Marks JCH of Bensonhurst 
Mercy Badmos Mbadmos423@gmail.com 6464570820 ASK Foundations 
Young Seh Bae youngsehbae@cidainfo.com 9177155516 Community Inclusion & Development Alliance 
Samantha Baksh Sbaksh@metroqueens.org 3476393313 Boys & Girls Club of Metro Queens 
Ron Baltazar rbaltazar@palnyc.org 2124779450 Police Athletic League Inc. 
Daniel Banks dbanks@cfthomeless.org 212-776-2053 Coalition for the Homeless 
Melinda Barr mbarr@bronxworks.org 9178432959 BronxWorks Inc. 
Tania Beaubrun tbeaubrun@elitelearners.org Elite Learners, Inc. 
Omar Bekhit obekhit@carterlardconsulting.com 3158320055 CLC 
Megan Benway megan.benway@equalitycharterschool.org Equality Charter School 
Stephanie Berger sb@poetrysocietyny.org The Poetry Society of New York 
Alana Bibergal abibergal2@schools.nyc.gov 7182925478 NYC DOE, PS 161x 
Kihani Brea kb@kihanibrea.com 8452022809 '- 
Stephanie Bristow stephanie_bristow@goodshepherds.org Good Shepherd Services 
Melinda Brookins OperationS@whyhatemath.com 
Natia Bueno nbueno@edmnyc.org 3476187216 Every Day is a Miracle 
Kayleigh Bugalla kayleigh@nycfirst.org NYC FIRST 
Penni Bunyaviroch penni.bunyaviroch@archny.org Catholic Charities Community Services 
Sara Chamama s.chamama@jccgci.org '+1 718-449-

5000 
Jewish Community Council of Greater Coney Island 
Inc. 

Zennea Chetta zenneachetta@gmail.com 5166989229 Mott Haven academy 
Alex Clark alexclark@vemny.org 6193390620 Vision Education & Media | Robofun 
Debra Colchamiro dcolchamiro@sijcc.com 718-475-5247 Jewish Community Center of Staten Island, Inc. 
Keyla Consulting hello@keylaconsulting.com 
Mary Contreras mcontreras@maspethtownhall.org Maspeth Town Hall, Inc. 
Ursula Cooper-

Hunter 
ucooperhunter@bronxworks.org 6468191414 BronxWorks 

Elizabeth Cuebas elizabethc@cypresshills.org 718-647-2800 Cypress Hills Local Development Corporation 
Vicki Cusare vcusare@iacrlnyc.org 9175772171 Italian American Civil Rights League 
Chris DeCicco cdecicco@unitedactivities.org 
Margarita Delgado mdelgado@creativelearningny.com 3472621353 WESAP Inc. dba Creative Learning Academy 
Demond Demond Demond_Pearson@goodshepherds.org 6463725705 335 
Wande Diaz Wdiaz10x@gmail.com 9297384517 Lead by example and reverse the trend 
Wendy Edge wedge@scan-harbor.org 2122898030 SCAN-Harbor, Inc. 
ZENAB EL KADY ZKADY3@HOTMAIL.COM 718.222.4986 AL MADINAH SCHOOL 
CJ ESPINAL CJESPINAL@ACDP.ORG ACDP 
Jasmin Espinoza jespinoza@metroqueens.org 7184416050 Boys & Girls Club of Metro Queens 
Zeinab Eyega zeyega@sautiyetunyc.org 9175474504 Sauti Yetu Center for African Women 
Ashley Fairbank governmentgrants@lsafhs.org 
Tenika Foster-Jones theopulencefoundation@gmail.com 
Elizabeth Garcia Elizabeth_Garcia@goodshepherds.org 917-733-3122 Good Shepherd Services 
chana garelik cgarelik@amcearlylearn.com 7182889338 All My Children 
Sheron Gayle sgayle@sebnc.org 6462588339 Southeast Bronx Neighborhood Centers, Inc. 
Wendy Gelabert wgelabert@concoursehouse.org 347-213-9128 Concourse House Day Care Center 
Janneris Geraldo jgeraldo@hi4y.org 973-838-0942 Hands in 4 Youth 
Sandy Gerber sandy@kidsarefantastric.com 
Anytra Godard anytrag@gmail.com 3477210765 EARLY life 
Marion Goldstein marion@edtechrdconsulting.com EdTech R&D Consulting 
Malka Gombo mdeutsc3@ykypupa.org 7189631212 Yeshiva Kehilath Yakov 
Asm Goni asm@bhalo.org 9144813315 BHALO Inc. 
Sharon Gritten wholesomefamilynet@gmail.com 7185861826 Wholesomefamilynet@gmail.com 
Taj Haider Taj@crownimpactconsulting.com 5134488847 CIC 
Wwrick Harmon warrickharmon@gmail.com 9173913492 Claremont neighborhood centers Inc. 
Karon Harrison grant@bmsfhc.org 718-325-5000 BMS Family Health and Wellness 
Mary Hartnett mhartnett@uchcbronx.org 7189609465 Union Community Health Center 
Elizabeth Hendler ehendler@cpc-nyc.org 6464258005 Chinese American Planning Council 
Antonio Hendrickson leadbyexample12@gmail.com (732) 430-9020 Lead by example & Reverse the trend 
Dana Herron dherron@cpc-nyc.org Chinese-American Planning Council 
Soledad  Hiciano Shiciano@acdp.org '+1 (646) 358-

9674 
Community Association of progressive Dominicans 

Sinclair Hollingsworth sinclair.h@bronxhouse.org (718) 792-1800
ext. 224

Bronx House, Inc. 

Deonne John-Hurtado deonnebeverly@gmail.com 



Abraham  Jones  abrahamljonesjr@gmail.com 646-721-0629 Claremont Neighborhood Centers, Inc. 
Karim  Jones  Mrjones194@yahoo.con 8459351048 Claremont Neighborhood center  
Gillian Jordan todosmishijosinc@gmail.com 347-242-3587 Todos Mis Hijos 
Damaris Joseph-

Moquete 
dmoquete@concoursehouse.org 347-961-4377 Concourse House Day Care Center 

Melissa Judd mjudd@reachingexcellence.org 9176859741 Reaching Excellence in Achievers & Leaders, Inc 
Aida Junik aidaslp@gmail.com 7187553597 All my children 
Jahangir Kabir jkabir@munassinc.org 212 920 6202 MUNA Social Services  
samira kamal skamal@bronxworks.org 

 
  

Kate Karageorgiou Kate@nycfirst.org 5168192271 NYC FIRST 
Justin Karmann karmannj@icahnhouse.org 9148794638 Children's Rescue Fund 
Gloria Kim kimg@humanservicescouncil.org 

 
  

Hassan king Hassan.king@nypd.org 3472559534 NYPD 
URSULA KWOFIE gyecenrichprogram@gmail.com 3474991618 GlobalYEC Enrichment Program  
Jean-Pierre  La Cour  jplacour@acdp.org 917-270-1371 Community Association of Progressive Dominicans  
clarence Legget mugsywizkid@gmail.com 

 
  

Angela Lesane alesane@unitedactivities.org 3475466932 United Activities Unlimited 
Ye Li mli3@cpc-nyc.org 

 
  

Lens  Louis lenslouis@lensoperationsconsulting.com 3476830034 LOC (Lens Operations Consulting)  
Sophie Louis SophisticatedFriendsplay@gmail.com 7187992233 Sophisticated Friends llc 
Paula Magnus pmagnus@northsidecenter.org 212-426-3430 Northside Center for Child Development 
Israa Mahmud imahmud711@gmail.com 

 
  

Theresa Manuel TManuel@cpofnys.org 347-486-1972 United Cerebral Palsy Associations of New York 
State, Inc. dba Constructive Partnerships Unlimited 

Amanda McDowall Amanda@IntlGirlsEnsemble.com 917-678-7937 International Girls Ensemble 
Kelly McKay kelly.mckay@citysquash.org 732 232 0370 CitySquash 
James McLean ceo@tltk8.org 7042584503 The Learning Tree STEM-Arts School 
Miguel  Melbourne miguel@flipandfloss.com 646-612-3217 Flip and Floss 
Lerato  Moya lerato@myva360.com 

 
  

Chanel Murray Chanel@allblackerrythang.com 914-469-1880 All Black Errythang  
Emily Nazi emilyn@jchb.org 7189436334 Marks JCH of Bensonhurst 
Stephen Terry Nelson director@gacny.org 347 691-7822 Global Artists Coalition 
Nameera Nuzhat nameera.nuzhat@westhab.org 

 
Westhab Inc. 

Yasiris Ortiz info@spinandlearn.com '+1 (718) 690-
1673 

Spin & Learn 

Nora Oz nora@dorill.org 
 

Dorill Initiative 
Eliza Petrie empetrie@chcfinc.org 6468586134 CHCF 
Rigi Philip rigi@womenforafghanwomen.org (718) 591-2434 Women for Afghan Women 
Shatiera Porte’e schoolcounseloronwheels@gmail.com 8485255566 School Counselor On Wheels LLC 
Emily Pring epring@uchcbronx.org 

 
Union Community Health Center 

Jean Regnier Jyc@thinkmetalogic.com 6466751761 Meta-Logic Strategic Consulting 
Tony Reid Tony@dronecadets.com 

 
  

Yasmin  Rosa Quezada yrosa@riseboro.org 6466967091 Riseboro Community Parnership 
Paige Ruggles p.ruggles@jccgci.org 718-449-5000 

x2482 
Jewish Community Council of Greater Coney Island 

Riyaad S riyaad.siddique@ihsanacademy.org 9293653014 Al-Ihsan Academy 
Leeza Salen Leeza@onetoworld.org 

 
  

Francis  Sanchez fsanchez@scsny.org 917-495-2872 Sunnyside Community Services, inc.  
Mordechei Schwartz mschwartz@yeled.org 

 
  

Marcia Scott lermas292@aol.com 9175623158 Visionarwe Health and Consulting Services Inc. 
Michelle Sharkey michelle@nycfirst.org 

 
  

stephanie sherwood Info@blossom-s.org 
 

The BlossomS Youth Foundation, Inc. 
Josefa Silva jsilva@winnyc.org 

 
Win 

Ken Small KSmall@bronxworks.org 6463934009 BronxWorks, Inc. 
Kurtis Small kurtis.troy@gmail.com 5085600986 Lead by example and reverse the trend Inc. 
Taleigh Smith taleigh@gmail.com 6463797670 Mary Mitchell Family and Youth Center 
Sherita Smith ssmith@nyccharterschools.org 

 
  

Andre Smith Andre_Smith@flipandfloss.com 
 

Flip & Floss 
Lisa Spagnola lspagnola@sijcc.com 718-517-7443 Jewish Community Center of Staten Island, Inc. 
Ramon Spence rspence@casitamaria.org 3478332590 Casita Maria, Inc. 
Shayla  Stephens sstephens@mediatenyc.org 718-523-6868 Community Mediation Services 
dalit Teshuba dteshuva@amcearlylearn.com 7189022325 all my children day care & nursery School 
Clyde Thompson clydethompsonjr61@gmail.com 7184505828 Claremont Neighborhood Center 
Maria  Torres mestrda@edmnyc.org 3476187216 Every Day is a Miracle  
Martin  Urbach hello@thecirclekeepers.com 646-207-3996 The Circle Keepers 
Anastasiya Usmanova anastasiyausmanova63@gmail.com 9175008704 Multiculture Center Kaleidoscope INC 
Nicky Varisov nyakhyaeva@gmail.com 6466416614 Brooklyn School of Excellence 
Shawanna Vaughn silentcrynyc@gmail.com 9172999627 Silent Cry NYC 
Kristie Velasco kvelasco@iacrlnyc.org 

 
  

Diana Vigo dvigo@commonpoint.org 9174761159 commonpoint 
Steven Viola viola@gugcs.org 6462634453 Growing Up Green Charter Schools 
Nakeeba  Wauchope  Nakeeba@yeyexnyc.com 929-245-4439 YeyeX Educational Consulting  
Kelley Williams kelley@westsidecommons.org 6463582552 Strycker's Bay Neighborhood Council 
Shenika Williams  Swilliams@growingmindsyd.com 9179824900   
Christopher Wilson Cwilson@gmail.com 3479355672 Claremont Neighborhood Centers Inc. 
Ebony Woods avisiontoempower@gmail.com 9175596225 A Vision To Empower 

 


